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7.19 Capital expenditures on construction and on machinery and equipment, in current and 
constant (1981 dollars), 1976-88' (million dollars) 

Year 

1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1988 

Private and public investment 

Capital expenditures 

Construction 

Current 
dollars 

28,144 
30,130 
31,912 
35,847 
40,157 
47,860 
46,518 
45,676 
45,770 
58,090 
61,117 
69,623 
73,507 
76.061 

Constant 
1981 

dollars 

42,006 
42,859 
42,549 
44,092 
44,718 
47,860 
43,761 
42,410 
40,976 
50,601 
51,576 
55,213 

Machinery 

Current 
dollars 

15,492 
16,467 
18,448 
22,508 
26,036 
31,744 
30,244 
27,843 
29,608 
32,414 
35,969 
38,906 
46,034 
46,891 

and equipment 

Constant 
1981 

dollars 

17,485 
17,518 
18,863 
21,684 
26,379 
31,744 
28,318 
26,267 
27,827 
29,361 
32,669 
36,635 

Total 

Current 
dollars 

43,636 
46,597 
50,360 
58,355 
66,193 
79,604 
76,762 
73,519 
75,378 
90,504 
97,086 

108,529 
119,541 
122,952 

Constant 
1981 

dollars 

59,491 
60,377 
61,412 
65,776 
71,097 
79,604 
72,079 
68,677 
68,803 
79,962 
84,245 
91,848 

Percentage of GDE2 

Current 

22.0 
21.4 
20.8 
21.1 
21.4 
22.4 
20.5 
18.1 
16.9 
18.9 
19.0 
19.6 

Constant 
1981 

dollars 

19.8 
19.4 
18.9 
19.4 
20.7 
22.4 
20.9 
19.3 
18.2 
20.3 
20.7 
21.7 

1 Actual expenditures 1976-86; preliminary actual 1987; intentions 1988; revised intentions, 1988. 
2 The percentage is calculated by dividing "Gross Fixed Capital Formation", as defined by the National Income and Expenditure Accounts, by the 

total "Gross Domestic Expenditure". 

7.20 Summary of capital and repair expenditures by economic sector, 1986-88' (million dollars) 

Year and sector 

1986 

Agriculture and fishing 
Forestry 
Mining, quarrying and 

oil wells 
Construction industry 
Manufacturing 
Utilities 
Trade 
Finance, insurance and 

real estate 
Commercial services 
Institutions 
Government departments 
Housing2 

Total 

1987 

Agriculture and fishing 
Forestry 
Mining, quarrying and 

oil wells 
Construction industry 
Manufacturing 
Utilities 
Trade 
Finance, insurance and 

real estate 
Commercial services 
Institutions 
Government departments 
Housing2 

Total 

Capital expenditures 

Con
struction 

781.3 
108.7 

6,624.5 
289.0 

2,525.5 
6,412.0 

780.4 

5,837.2 
1,372.4 
2,433.7 
8,187.6 

25,764.3 

61,116.6 

739.1 
111.1 

5,621.9 
315.0 

2,703.2 
6,930.0 

813.7 

7,196.5 
1,478.6 
2,612.1 
8,298.6 

32,803.3 

69,623.1 

Machinery 
and 

equipment 

1,980.0 
121.8 

1,072.4 
1,155.0 

11,723.8 
6,906.2 
1,853.1 

1,293.3 
6,804.5 
1,090.7 
1,968.2 

— 
35,969.0 

1,875.0 
118.9 

1,080.6 
1,262.0 

12,250.3 
7,676.9 
1,929.3 

1,787.0 
7,620.7 
1,130.5 
2,174.6 

— 
38,905.8 

Sub
total 

2,761.3 
230.5 

7,696.9 
1,444.0 

14,249.3 
13,318.2 
2,633.5 

7,130.5 
8,176.9 
3,524.4 

10,155.8 
25,764.3 

97,085.6 

2,614.1 
230.0 

6,702.5 
1,577.0 

14,953.5 
14,606.9 
2,743.0 

8,983.5 
9,099.3 
3,742.6 

10,473.2 
32,803.3 

108,528.9 

Repair expenditures 

Con
struction 

241.6 
78.8 

447.3 
59.1 

868.9 
2,046.6 

256.5 

675.3 
223.5 
517.3 

2,046.7 
3,121.0 

10,582.6 

254.1 
75.2 

432.9 
60.4 

935.6 
1,978.6 

239.0 

795.0 
260.6 
842.3 

2,158.7 
3,200.0 

11,232.4 

Machinery 
and 

equipment 

1,217.3 
219.1 

2,082.2 
924.2 

5,651.4 
5,158.2 

407.0 

280.4 
677.9 
249.3 
475.6 

— 
17,342.6 

1,271.4 
225.4 

2,110.5 
915.6 

5,837.7 
5,311.6 

370.1 

327.2 
691.5 
281.3 
518.1 

— 
17,860.4 

Sub
total 

1,458.9 
297.9 

2,529.5 
983.3 

6,520.3 
7,204.8 

663.5 

955.7 
901.4 
766.6 

2,522.3 
3,121.0 

27,925.2 

1,525.5 
300.6 

2,543.4 
976.0 

6,773.3 
7,290.2 

609.1 

1,122.2 
952.1 

1,123.6 
2,676.8 
3,200.0 

29,092.8 

Capital and 

Con
struction 

1,022.9 
187.5 

7,071.8 
348.1 

3,394.4 
8,458.6 
1,036.9 

6,512.5 
1,595.9 
2,951.0 

10,234.3 
28,885.3 

71,699.2 

993.2 
186.3 

6,054.8 
375.4 

3,638.8 
8,908.6 
1,052.7 

7,991.5 
1,739.2 
3,454.4 

10,457.3 
36,003.3 

80,855.5 

repair expend 

Machinery 
and 

equipment 

3,197.3 
340.9 

3,154.6 
2,079.2 

17,375.2 
12,064.4 
2,260.1 

1,573.7 
7,482.4 
1,340.0 
2,443.8 

— 
53,311.6 

3,146.4 
344.3 

3,191.1 
2,177.6 

18,088.0 
12,988.5 
2,299.4 

2,114.2 
8,312.2 
1,411.8 
2,692.7 

— 
56,766.2 

itures 

Total 

4,220.2 
528.4 

10,226.4 
2,427.3 

20,769.6 
20,523.0 

3,297.0 

8,086.2 
9,078.3 
4,291.0 

12,678.1 
28,885.3 

125,010.8 

4,139.6 
530.6 

9,245.9 
2,553.0 

21,726.8 
21,897.1 

3,352.1 

10,105.7 
10,051.4 
4,866.2 

13,150.0 
36,003.3 

137,621.7 


