7.19 Capital expenditures on construction and on machinery and equipment, in current and constant (1981 dollars), 1976-881 (million dollars)

Year	Private and	Percentage of GDE ²						
	Capital expe	Current dollars	Constant 1981					
	Construction		Machinery and equipment		Total		donars	dollars
	Current dollars	Constant 1981 dollars	Current dollars	Constant 1981 dollars	Current dollars	Constant 1981 dollars		
1976 1977 1978	28,144 30,130 31,912	42,006 42,859 42,549	15,492 16,467 18,448	17,485 17,518 18,863	43,636 46,597 50,360	59,491 60,377 61,412	22.0 21.4 20.8	19.8 19.4 18.9
1979 1980 1981	35,847 40,157 47,860	44,092 44,718 47,860	22,508 26,036 31,744	21,684 26,379 31,744	58,355 66,193 79,604	65,776 71,097 79,604	21.1 21.4 22.4	19.4 20.7 22.4
1982 1983 1984	46,518 45,676 45,770	43,761 42,410 40,976	30,244 27,843 29,608	28,318 26,267 27,827	76,762 73,519 75,378	72,079 68,677 68,803	20.5 18.1 16.9	20.9 19.3 18.2
1985 1986	58,090 61,117	50,601 51,576	32,414 35,969	29,361 32,669	90,504 97,086	79,962 84,245	18.9 19.0	20.3 20.7
1987 1988 1988	69,623 73,507 76,061	55,213	38,906 46,034 46,891	36,635	108,529 119,541 122,952	91,848	19.6	21.7

¹ Actual expenditures 1976-86; preliminary actual 1987; intentions 1988; revised intentions, 1988.
² The percentage is calculated by dividing "Gross Fixed Capital Formation", as defined by the National Income and Expenditure Accounts, by the total "Gross Domestic Expenditure".

7.20 Summary of capital and repair expenditures by economic sector, 1986-881 (million dollars)

Year and sector	Capital expenditures			Repair expenditures			Capital and repair expenditures		
	Con- struction	Machinery and equipment	Sub- total	Con- struction	Machinery and equipment	Sub- total	Con- struction	Machinery and equipment	Total
1986									
Agriculture and fishing	781.3	1,980.0	2,761.3	241.6	1,217.3	1,458.9	1,022.9	3,197.3	4,220.2
Forestry	108.7	121.8	230.5	78.8	219.1	297.9	187.5	340.9	528.4
Mining, quarrying and									
oil wells	6.624.5	1.072.4	7,696.9	447.3	2.082.2	2.529.5	7.071.8	3,154.6	10,226.4
Construction industry	289.0	1,155.0	1,444.0	59.1	924.2	983.3	348.1	2,079.2	2,427.3
Manufacturing	2,525.5	11.723.8	14,249.3	868.9	5,651.4	6,520.3	3,394.4	17.375.2	20,769.6
Utilities	6,412.0	6,906.2	13.318.2	2,046.6	5,158.2	7,204,8	8,458.6	12.064.4	20,523.0
Trade	780.4	1,853.1	2.633.5	256.5	407.0	663.5	1.036.9	2,260.1	3,297.0
Finance, insurance and	700.4	1,000.	4,055.5		407.0	00515	1,030.2		21421.10
real estate	5.837.2	1,293.3	7,130.5	675.3	280.4	955.7	6,512.5	1.573.7	8.086.2
Commercial services	1.372.4	6.804.5	8,176.9	223.5	677.9	901.4	1.595.9	7,482.4	9,078.3
Institutions	2.433.7	1,090.7	3,524.4	517.3	249.3	766.6	2.951.0	1.340.0	4.291.0
							10.234.3		12.678.1
Government departments	8,187.6	1,968.2	10,155.8	2,046.7	475.6	2,522.3		2,443.8	
Housing ²	25,764.3	_	25,764.3	3,121.0		3,121.0	28,885.3		28,885.3
Total	61,116.6	35,969.0	97,085.6	10,582.6	17,342.6	27,925.2	71,699.2	53,311.6	125,010.8
1987									
Agriculture and fishing	739.1	1.875.0	2,614.1	254.1	1,271.4	1.525.5	993.2	3,146,4	4,139.6
Forestry	111.1	118.9	230.0	75.2	225.4	300.6	186.3	344.3	530.6
Mining, quarrying and									
oil wells	5,621.9	1,080.6	6,702.5	432.9	2,110.5	2,543.4	6,054.8	3,191.1	9,245.9
Construction industry	315.0	1.262.0	1.577.0	60.4	915.6	976.0	375.4	2,177.6	2.553.0
Manufacturing	2,703.2	12.250.3	14.953.5	935.6	5.837.7	6.773.3	3.638.8	18,088.0	21.726.8
									21.897.1
Utilities	6,930.0	7,676.9	14,606.9	1,978.6	5,311.6	7,290.2	8,908.6	12,988.5	
Trade	813.7	1,929.3	2,743.0	239.0	370.1	609.1	1,052.7	2,299.4	3,352.1
Finance, insurance and									10.100
real estate	7,196.5	1,787.0	8,983.5	795.0	327.2	1,122.2	7,991.5	2,114.2	10,105.7
Commercial services	1,478.6	7,620.7	9,099.3	260.6	691.5	952.1	1,739.2	8,312.2	10,051.4
Institutions	2,612.1	1,130.5	3,742.6	842.3	281.3	1,123.6	3,454.4	1,411.8	4,866.2
Government departments	8,298.6	2,174.6	10,473.2	2,158.7	518.1	2,676.8	10,457.3	2,692.7	13,150.0
Housing ²	32,803.3	-	32,803.3	3,200.0	-	3,200.0	36,003.3	-	36,003.3
Total	69,623.1	38,905.8	108,528.9	11,232.4	17,860.4	29,092.8	80,855.5	56,766.2	137,621.7